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FD I, 2-64.l 
Mr. 'loiaort;;....i.;._ 
iM:r. De~ach ·-·· I 

FBI 

Date: 5/ 11/ 68 

AIRTEL 
(Priority) I 

''Mr. Moire __ _ 
Mr. Bishop ________ _ 
Mr. C 

Mr~ ,J...., ~~.PJ.t.Mr.. .. l)C· 

, r. Gale_-r·-···---·· 
Mr. Rosen'.:..,__. 

----------------------------------------~-------L--

Mr. Sullivl:n_. 
Mr. Tanl~ 
Mr. Trotter __ 
Tele. Roo-m __ 
Miss Holmes_ 
Miss Gandy_ ---- -

TO: 

FRQM: 680515051 
RE: 

ReButel to El Paso, Houston, and San Antonio 4/25/68; 
$an Antonio teletype 4/29/68 setting forth lead to interview 
RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, Calif0rnia; 
Los Angeles teletype 5/1/68 indicating JOHNSTONE may be identi9al 
with ROBERT P. ANDERSON shown in VA Hospital records as having 
s<lhizophrenic reaotion and bei!lg paranoid type. · 

Enclosed to the Bureau are the followi~g: t 

1. Approx. 5" x 11rr brown manilla envelope, 
add~e$4ed to MAXINE JNGRAM ~~ 
. ";:;· 2. White. (legal-size seale~ envelope beax-inq; two 
unused: -10¢ airmail stampe, addressed to Mrs •. DEMPES · ' · 

·:·, 3. Postaa.rd, addressed to MAXINE INGRAM, postma:rked' 
5/2/68 

RI: TELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY EN ROUTE FROM 
LG:S ANGELES TO NEW ·oRLEANS . 
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SA 44-1242 

it reads: 11 Be sure & put that letter you receive tomorrow 
in the mail box- Listen to nobody or call the F.B.I. office 
if anybody tells you not to." Card bore a 10¢ airmail stamp, 
cancelled. 

Mrs. INGRAM at same time furnished an opened brown 
manilla, large size envelope, also bearing p.m., May 2, 1968, 
postmark and addressed to MAXINE INGRAM, which she identified 
as coming also from ROBERT P. ANDERSON, her former employer. 

Inside this manilla envelope was a white legal-size 
envelope addressed: "Mrs. DEMPES, 8251 Burley, Chicago, 
Illinois 60617". The second letter in name DEMPES is not 
clearly legible. 

None of the above-described card or envelopes bears 
:ANDERSON! SG name of, return address. 

Review of San Antonio files reflects ROBERT P. 
ANDERSON known to Chicago Office, when he was considered as 
possible suspect in UNSUB; MURDER OF VALERIE PERCY, Kenilworth, 
Illinois, 9/18/66, POLICE COOPERATION, Chicago file 62-6435. 

The following description of ANDERSON was obtained 
8/1/68 from Bureau of· Records and Communications, Chicago, 
Ill., Police Department: · 

ROBERT P. ANDERSON, white male; born I I Chicago, 
Ill.,; 5'10"; 180 nounds~ bf;ue eyes; blond or brown hair; ruddy 
complexion; SSN I _; VA C-4-906-733. ANDERSON has San 
Antonio PD# 68285. 

Retel 5/1/68 reflects ANDERSON on interview by Bureau 
Agents in recent past acknowledged wriung letter to SAC JOHN P. 
MULL, JR., Phoenix Division: "Either JOHN C. MULL JR. kills 
himself or certainly I will". 

ANDERSON also came to notice of Chicago, Illinois, 
Police in the ~st, having shot and injured a woman at a social 
gathering. · 

Inasmuch as ANDERSON, aka, RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, appears 

- 2 -
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SA 44-1242 

to have resided in St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, California, 
at same time as subject RAY in this case, the enclosures are 
forwarded to the Bureau for consideration. 

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: 

Open sealed white envelope addressed to Mrs. DEMPES, 
Chicago, Illinois, and following photostating of contents return 
same· to San Antonio for return· to original contributor, Mrs. 
MAXINE INGRAM, 121 Omaha St., San Antonio, Texas. 

If~contents of sealed letter indicate possible Federal 
violation on part of ROBERT P. ANDERSON, Bureau is requested to 
compare handwriting with known examples available in fingerp~int 
records of Identification Division. · 

Copies of this communication are furnished to Los 
Angeles, Chicago, San Diego for information purposes. 

DUE TO MENTAL HISTORY AND PAST USE OF FIREARMS ROBERT 
P. ANDERSON SHOULD BE CONSIDERED DANGEROUS, To POSSIBLY RAVE 
SUICIDAL TENDENCIES, AND POSSIBLY BE ARMED. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

- 3 -
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Airtel 

Toa SAC, San Juan 

l'rom1 

MURkIN 

Director, FBI (44-38861) __. 

1 - Mr. Long 

Re San Juan routing' slip dated 5/3/68. 

Your routing slip requeata that the news 
mat regarding publicity to be afforded aubject be done 
in Spanish language for dissemination to newspapers in 
Puerto "Rioo. •. 

The cott...of producing such a mat at the 
Bureau would be prohibitive. You may desire to have a 
plate done locally for publication in the newspaper. 
The coat of such an item should not exceed f20, and you 
should uttlize the photograph• of subject•• enclosed. ,.. ... -,. 

:1' 

ju-med and dangerous. 
tr. .. ' -, . :s 

Bnclosurer. ts) ,. 

r---1 - ~, ~~his (44-1987) (( 

REL•tr c111 (Jt-. .1,.,.,~ );r, 
N~:,. .SAC, San Juan by ahtef-;;3/:8, requested that the 
newspaper mat as furnished by Crime Records regarding data of 
James Earl Ray be translated into Spanish and be done in new 
newspaper mat. 

'°''"" dip in Span~~!~n ~r~~r:d~t;;=. ;aiiir J:. r, E~ =. ii~~=!~:f; 
~:~,c~ch $ , OOQ,-., Crime Records advi-'d ithat a tlllftt() ctl*ld1)~ ittt~de through 
~~::: loc«Abfsi2'9:'l, establishment 'at~Juan. and ,1:his'.:piate would 
Callahan ' not exceed a' ~/at, $20. San Ju ,:. 1,,\.i.~strue:teduif they may 
~~~td desire to have plate' made up ~ally. · I 1 '" :oJII "-1 
Gale___ l'-... 1

• .. 

!tJii~Ht,.'120., ;~ss~:.·.·. -. · ·., y-
Tele. u,...-1'1 , 
Holmes__ D 11/\1',LRH 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM 
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Roz -tint Slip 
-f,'d•4 (Rev, 4~18-tj7) , 

'To: ·· • 

( 

. __ [&I Director FILE 

Att.: 
Title 

□ SAC--------

(' ~,- ~.,, ·, .,., ... f :J 
•- 15)3Y68 

Oat~.-z-.-.. -----
Bufile 44-38861 
SJfile 157-61 

□ ASAC ___________ MURK.,,;;,,,.:,___,;,_;I:c...N ______ _ 

CR 
D Supv. ----------------------D Agent _______ _ 

0 SE ____________ A_t_t_a_c_h_e_d_c_o.....,p.._.Y,___O_f __ 
newspaper release on 

□IC-------- RE: ___ s...,..u_b...,j_e_c_t_J_AME __ S_EARL __ 
□ cc-------- RAY, aka. 

~ ~:: D Rotm #, \J; 
ACTION DESIRED r 

D Acknowledge D Open Case 
D Assign _ Reassign _ D Prepare lead cards 
D Bring file D Prepare tickler 
OCaH me 
D Correct D Retum file · • 
D Deadline ______ D Search and retum ~ 
D Deadline passed D See me 
D Delinquent D Serial # ________ _ 

D Discontinue D Post D Recharge D Retum 
D Expedite D Send to _________ ,;,.._ 

D file D Submit new charge out 
D for information D Submit report by ___ ___,,,~.a..- {I} 
□Handle QType . egt .,- ·";,/ 
D Initial & return q;;:.. .IL, _,. v · ~ VJ 
D Leads need attention V L'' .. ,..,.,_ ___ r v-
□ Retuna with explanation or notation as to action taken. U 1'"" ty 

Bureau requested to :f"urnish newspaper mat 
of attached in Spanish for dissemination to 
Spanish language newspapers in Puerto Rico. 

111 
l t\\''-'' 

SAC 

__ See reverse side 
SAN JUAN OFFICE 
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WANTED BY THE FBI 

JAMES EARL RAY, also known as Eric Starvo Gait, 
Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard, James McBride, 
James Walton, W. C. Herron and James O'Conner. 

James Earl Ray, a Missouri prison escapee, sought under the 
alias Eric Starvo Gait in connection with the gunshot slaying of 
civil rights leader Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., is one of the FBI's 
"Ten Most Wanted Fugitives." FBI Director J. Edgar Hoover 
ordered the special addition of Ray to the "Top Ten" list to insure 
widespread dissemination of Ray's photograph and description to 
speed his location. 
Ray has been intensively sought since the murder of Dr. King 

on April 4, 1968, as he stood on the balcony of a Memphis, Ten-
nessee, motel. An exhaustive FBI fingerprint search, comparing 
latent fingerprints uncovered in the Dr. King case against finger-
prints of over 53,000 persons on whom wanted notices were posted, 
determined that Gait and Ray are identical. 
A Federal warrant, issued at Birmingham, Alabama, on April 

17, 1968, charges Ray, under the alias of Gait, with conspiring to 
interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen. Ray, who 
escaped on April 23, 1967, from the Missouri State Penitentiary, is 
also sought for unlawful flight to avoid confinement for robbery. 
His long criminal record also includes convictions for burglary and 
forging U.S. Postal Money Orders. 
A white American, born in Alton, Illinois, on March 10, 1928, 

Ray is 5'lO" tall, weighs 163 to 174 pounds, has blue eyes and short 
brown hair. He has a nervous habit of tugging at an ear lobe and 
his left ear protrudes noticeably. Known as a "loner" and 
"drifter," Ray has worked as a baker, laborer and color matcher. 
He has taken dancing lessons and completed a course at a school 
of bartending. 
Consider Ray armed and extremely dangerous. Report any in-

formation concerning him to the nearest FBI office. 

i-T OSURai' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• --- ...... ;.,,.,, .. ,r-··· -,,. •jr ,, . _7' -~-, ·-:- . ~·-;· r 

BU~El\U 0~ H~VESl~ .;Jrnor~ 
Wnsliinqton, D. C. 20537 { , , '1) . 

~~PO~T 
of the 

iHVISION 
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

~--~-~'. 

.~ ... 

YOUR FILE NO. 

FBI FILE NO. 

LATENT CASE NO. 
o ... 41t1oa 
91018 

TO: 

RE: 

Tolson __ _ 
DeLoach __ . _ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ _ 
Caspw __ _ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ _ 
Feit __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 
Tavel __ _ 
Trotter __ _ 

Tele, Room --
Holmes __ _ 

·Gandy ___ ; 

No latent irri.::,recmfo:ns of value found or developed 
on t:ie postal card, whieh 1a ent1otoo. 

laboratory re;ort '1!ep=te • ...!/_ tJ -J Y f fa f _ 

1 - Mr. Rosen 
{i)- Bufile (44-38861) 

(10) 
/eftfl, .: 

NOT RECOitDED · 
ffl MAY 14 1988 

DUPLICATE YW.OW 
~ 

GJB:bb ~, 

UMAY -i:9~ ,FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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) FEDEL_.L BUREAU OF INVEr -•1GATION 

Tolson-­
DeLoach-­
Mohr __ 

Bishop-­
Casper-­
Callahan-­
Conrad-­
Felt __ 
Gale __ 

Rosen-­
Sullivan-­

Tavel--

Washington, D. C. 20537 

REPORT 
of the 

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

YOUR FILE NO. 

FBI FILE NO. 

LATENT CASE NO. 

May 10, lNI 

11181 

To, SAC, Miami 

RE: UNIVB.; 
m>.AII CLAYTOlf POwaLL • VICffM 
BXTORTIOJf - RACIAL MATTJIJl 

REFERENCE, Alrtel 41•/ea 
EXAMINATioN REQUESTED BY, Mla•I J . <.t? a{. / 
SPECIMENS: Two ........ QI ad QI J_ / lj,, J J ~ ._,:, ---

Aeeom.panJIDI ...t ol paper, QI - - _ -
AocompallJlas haad prlated m ...... , Q4 NOT RECORDED 

113 MA't 14 1968 

One latent fialffl)lint of -v.iae deftloped on~ -
two latent flllprpnata of ftlue dlftloped oa Q.t. No latellt lmpne­
elou of ftlue dlftloped on the otlMtr apecimeu. 

Refennced Mlarnt. airtel, f/2.f/88, captloaecl "Vutlb.; 
Bdlt.or, Miami Nea, Miami, ftorlda - Victim; BatorUoa • 
Racial Matter, .. Bllflle •-"7911, latent c- •18'11, refera only 

Bae. (4) 

1 • Atlanta 
1 - Birmtnpam 
1 • Kem.Did.a 
1 - New York 
1-Tampa 
1-Wl'O .0- Bu.file ( 44-38861) 

(Cmtlnaed on next pap) 

~oca~ 

i:E:~~ MAf ~~8 THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Gandy -- MAit1Ji □ TELETYPE UNIT□ 
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SAC, Miami May 10, 1968 

to James Earl Ray, FBI H05942G, and mentions no other 
suspects in that case. No latent impressions of value were 
developed 1n that case and no other suspects are named in 
correspondence available 1n Buflle. 

Latent fingerprints this case not identical fingerprints 
of Ray. 

Page 2 
LC 11-92181 

Specimens enclosed. 

Laboratory report separate. 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form ·, - Mr. Devine 
7-72 ' 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20131 

nt, Dallt (t-1111> 
To: 

araa. 
Re:~ .. ·-• \·•-­---- --\4 -~ •= 1111111 < 

... 1 
Examination requested by: 

Reference: 
Airtel I/at• 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

..,. It, lNI 
Date: 

~•~E~, ... ,. .. 
FBI File No. ......Ill U 
Lab. No • 

• 

c) . . . , . A . ..,...,_ ~ .a. .... ._ ,_atillMM • t11111 lat•at 
f...,_,.illt: ••-.-.tiell M4 ...... It--■ . •I fll. . . . 

Tolson FMD :. J~•. { 7) 
Deloach __ "''" . / 
Mohr___ ··,; 
Bishop __ 

· Casper __ 

Callahan__ V 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 

Gale I 
~:1~7~an = i MAY 2 2 J~t.. 
Tavel__ \1VO 
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 

'l,'-1-· 3f f<o I ---- -~ ......,____ 
HOl'>RBCOIU>ED . 

172 MAY 20 1968 

~ --

Holmes __ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM □ TELETYPE UNIT nA o M I N I s r R A r I v E P A G E 
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7-1 b REPORT 
of the 

·-~ LABORATORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20131 

··• ... , (1-IOIO) Date: 

--; •noa, 
"IIUIII alll", 
■I.MIi, l'LOaD.l -
Ylftlll 
UIWllell-• 

Specimens receiveca/f /II 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

- 10, 1111 .... ,. .. 
D-MHll D 

fill ..... t ..... ,-tal W4I lllllart ... llaa4 priaW ........ "Niter 
11&a111 •- 111 .. 1, rl••'••• ... __. ,rtat .. - ... •• ..... ..,.. 
..... NS1U1 ....... I .. , .... , ... , I ••• , ........ " ••• 
.... .._. r. B. I." 

-•l t et aaataatlea: 

It•• •-1--• tlaat tile bad p.rtatlaa •• C11.,.. 
.......... tlle ••• ,.,. •• fll, ,nyteulr ••llllltucl la tllta ·-· 

Alt..._ll .... llAd 1Wiattas 41tften•- wen aetN 
,. tile ••• ,1 ............... , .... N ,1 .... , a defiatt• .... 1., .. 
-1• aet 11111 nan .. WIMJtllU tllu llaa• ,.1at1 .. WM,...,.... 1,J 
, .... .1A1L UY, n1.-1.ae, •-• ef 1-ffte:IA■t e.....-ttle 
•w•tal ... tile..-••• er •1-terttN la tMnltud .-1at1ac •• 
Cll ... QI. 

(II ua --• .-t .. ntucl ••• i8 INl1 .. retuaed te IU.aai 
aepant.lp. 

Tolson-­
DeLoach--
Mohr---
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan-­
Conrad __ 
FeJt __ _ 
Ga]e __ _ 

Rosen __ 

Sullivan-­
Tave} __ 

Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 
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4-572 (Rev. 7-18-63) 
OPTIONAL POIM NO. 10 
MAY 1f62 fOITION 

5010-106 

~· GSA GIN, HG. NO. 27 

·.. s1 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

(!},; Memorandum 
TO The Director 

FROM N. P. Call ah an 

SUBJECT: The Congressional Record 

DATE: 

Pages H3611. Congressman lchord, (D) Missouri, stated ''the 
Washington Star carried a very interesting article by columnist Carl T. Rowan 
yester n which he comments upon the growing possibility that Martin · 
Lu er was assassinated by a hired killer in a plot which involves Cuba '-
an : ed China •. There has been considerable evidence uncovered which does " 
giv credibility to this theory.'' 'He included this article entitled ''King \ 
Murder Hatched Abroad?" and an article from Time magazine of May 10 \ 
entitled "The Assassination According To Capote" with his remarks. ;; · 
· Mr. Rowan stated "The .FBI has had as many as 2, 000 agents working at 
one time, in cooperation with hundreds of local policemen and other U. S. 
intelligence agents, to track down every lead-including the above possibilities 
that the assassination was plotted with the intention of creating internal chaos 
in the United States. ;. - - - The FBI is pouring vast amounts of manpower and 
money into the search because it knows its .reputation is at stake. It also 
knows that if King's killer is not found all sorts of rumors will arise." 

.:LC ]_r 1 to J -
NOT RECOBTI.,.-

167 MAY J fl 1968 

In the original of ~meP?orandum captioned and dated as above, the Congressional 
Record for j .,,. /,,,,,,. C, ( - was reviewed and pertinent items were 
marked for the Director's attention. This form has been prepared in order that 
~ortions ~ ~~~tti the~~-- ~emorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed 
in approO:iY IVUtYu2:a~Ject matter files. 
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I-Tay 6, 1968 

tit t vif' . 
n•• Jo ~;0fl/H' }:Qr)V:')r ~ / ·r''. ' . , .>II 
':'Jirect,or, Fef,::r-01 Hurenu 

of Inve.stig~ti<Y[l ' r j 
Dep ::ll't;n0nt of . .r·u. s ti_~.----.. ·•.~... .· . . lsr f\; 
-'.·1'.slti:ngton, ~-~,o.,,:"",,,.. 0, L _ V 

1 

•• J ) 
4 

Der,r ,1:r. fooy,{j•, rYJLJ/l I... IN / 
~ ~--·- --· -- . 

-- ..... 
.Mr~ols 1 

M~eI 
Mr. 
~!r.· ,, 
l',fr. · at 
Mr. Cal 

r. Co 
r. Felt 

G 
R/'J 
<:• • • ,J 

, Mr. 
Mr. 'l' 
Tele. 
Mis$ H,,Ji 

.Miss Gan 

I Sir, I am app9.llerl at the behR.vior of you an(' your orp; z~.tion. 
'''hnt (iO 'S. Y?1·1.r 01·gan. izti.t .. jo.n stau" 'for ---- Truth or nontruth'? Is this 
the Lanr of the r.'r\3e a.t1d Justice> or is this Sovif3t Russia? _,

1 
• vi:). 

How oaro you in;~erfer~vd:~h Jim Gt-i.rrison's investigation.' You ha.d /~i: 
your chance to find the·realkillers of JFK. Wow it is rr. Garr:hon's 
turn. Stay off his bec:<-::-Tr you w•:mt to regain the faith of the 
,,Jnerican peopl,i in1 your itf:/~iicy, start my inyestigatinir, the roll or the 
D~,118.S pclice force in the .,J:FK killing. There're so involved it's not 
ev:m fumi.y. Ann· whe.t' s worse, you know they 11re involved. 

\

Do you thinl<:we 1.1·eall st:1pi,;-1 • Sir, you have greatly underestimatea 
tr:,3. ability find the capability of the American people to understant 
whRt happen~d on 1-Tovermber '22, 1963. You can scare c. B.S. ana ::. B.C, 
e.:1c1 most 6r the major new:sp13pers with your prop13ganda, but ,you can't 
fool we, .Americans, ,vho ere thinking anc rei;<'ling about the assassination 
an,.:: tha e:('termath. · ' 

··1v,t about the Martin I,~ther '':ing mu:rner? Oh J.1y/ sounrs just like 
2'",, 1963 all. over ap:a_in •. · Yirw ao you ~.hink nia it.? I thin1< the 
people beh.ind'the Kerrnepy assassination are the same,ones behinci the 
;;: irig mu :rile r. It I s .go\ ng; to be a long hot summe ;r,' Mr. Hoover, unl "ls ~- :/our 

l. image· concerned, bureau Tincis tho3 tillers of our last two leeciers. ~ut 
,Yvll ·,.on 't fin:'! their., 'Ge.r:rison will find them fj ,::st .~nd show your ar,·:;)ncy 
up. . . ': . . . . , , . 

. /tlP . 
tltA'f 171968 · 
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I 

00-6 ( : G:1'.": >~.LOON '~ 

.QFFICE OF DIRECTOR µ~ELOACH ~_,._-

"FEDERAL .BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MR. MO R -l----:---7--

UNl~-~ATES DEPARTME. NT OF JUSTIC~ / MR. . E;: 
. 1 · V MR. CAS ER---~- \i . 5/7 (68) MR. CALLAHAN-· 

Dear Mr. Hoover, 

Is there any truth to this 
.article? 

tl =~;•_:~:A~ 
~~-.ROSEN 

MR--~ULLIV . 

Do you expect to comment on 
King probe? 

MR. TA
0

Vll:L----

MR. TROTTER--­

M~JONES ---­

TELE. ROOM-,-.,.✓.--
'•'-. 

MISS HOLMES_......__ 

MRS.METCALF---

Isn't this an attack on F. B. I. ? Miss GANov __ _ 

Don't Stokey Carmichel & Rap r 
Brown usetreasonable methods like this c, /. ' 
too? . '(VV'1'vt. 

Sincerely 

Who is Louie Lomax? 
A Commie? 

~ ,:' .. /·t-

COPY:nm 

1r 

Jim Winch Jr~ 
1221 14th A. N. 

\!; ~~-•... 

.. 
\~f-- ~ 
'' 
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NOT RECORDED 
102 r,;uy ; ~ 1Q68 
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·:.<N-e8derf: A Warrrn-Jype[ 
-,I' ....... ,. ..... . 

Probe Of Dr. l{ir:a9's OeatH, 
. .---· ----

By WUIS E, WMAX ) 
J Specl1I To The Times From NorSI Amtrl~n NtwSPIPII' Alll~n~. 

, LOS ~NGE~~S -;- The search fur the slayer of Dr. Martin 
L~ther ~mg Jr. 1s more than a manhunt for James Earle Ray, 
~has E~1c Starvo Ga~t. For the search is that of a troubled na-
tion trying to locate 1ts soul, of a republic in search of its own 

~~/;ue s::~t;aJ asp;;aat Hube>-1 Hum~h,ey came cl°'"" tu U,r' 
h a few days ago when he said we are not lost, that we are . 
ation growing up and trying to find'cbetter ways. The assas- . 

. . . ;• ' . . f 
!~ation of Dr. King has int~nsified the search for better ways The suspicion is defended by the fact that. the .FBI "leakedi:' 
i~nd I suspect there will be a good deal of foundation shaking, a story to newsmen that sµggested that a Negro with an animii.s · 
_ii high places at that, before the entire matter is put to.·rest •. toward King was behind the ass11ssination. The story was codt-

h_ , . I AM SPEAKING specifically of the Federal Bureau of :fu. pletely false, but if newsmen'. had written it, Dr. King would. II ·vestigation and its director J. Edgar Hoover. have been smeared even in his grave. · 
It is open public knowledge that Hoover deeply disliked ., THE FBI.ATTEMPT to disc;edit the dead civil rights l~ad-

).\fa_rtin ~uth~r King. I_Ie ~?ce referred t~ King as "the most no- er ..}!ll,S S<>)ilatat1tthat eviin-wh'fre-reporters-wbii" knew of the 
. to!1ous liar 1~ the nation. ~ow Hoover JS.called upon to locate . story recoiled in fury. · 
· King's assassin. . . • ll J. Edgar Hoover would do his nation a great service if. he 
, . There are !ew ?lack_ people indeed w~o ~heve H~over · were to admit publicly his dislike for Dr. King and then share 
, will work ov~rt1me _in this search._ T~e feeling Is· not ~ithout the hunt for the assassin with a less prejudiced agency. 
t some foundation; either the. FBI 1s inept or the bungling of P h. th r . t· Id be b tt d •r the · th • · . . · . . . . er aps e cause o Jus ice wou . e er ·serve 1 ! . e Kmg case ~s intentional. . . · . · · investigation was placed under the guidance of a Warren-type 

l F . THE ~I issued a repo~t that James Ear_ I~ Ray _t<~ok danc- commission composed of both blacks and·whit':!s. _ 

, hat Ray was in pr1son at the time. . · _ . _ ·. _exercise: This w~s not the deed of "some white nut." Rath 
, tng lessons m _New_ Orleans in _1964-65._ The FBI s own files show · _ The murder of Dt, King was an organized and well. planni 

- • S~mebody, somehow, ~anaged to circulate the wrong _fin there is a sense in which society itself committed the act; a d_ 
. erpr1?ts for Ray. Up ~til. the latter part ?f Iast week the· it is certain that powerful men in American society were pa 
I Georgia Bureau of Invesbgation had wrong prmts for Ray; had f th deed m t f i - ! • ·· · 
/ he been arrested in Atlanta on the day he abandoned the white. 0 e · · !JS · ou · . , ' -·-- ~· -·-
;. Mustang he would not have been identified as Ray. 
· The FBI has preempted local police from the case by de­
. claring- the King murder a conspiracy. Thus the· full burden of· 
, the investigation rests with the FBI. It guards itjealously; King . 

has been dead a month now and the FBI is yet to ask the coop­
eration of the Los Angeles Police Department. Yet Ray lived in 
Los Angeles for several months and it is known that he made 

·· at least three trips from Los Angeles to New Orleans and that 
he carried a Los Angeles. man with him on one occasion .. 

It is also known that he associated with a. mysterious girl 
who left Los Angeles to visit her relatives in the Middle West. · 

SHORTLY AFI'ER I discovered telephone booths in Los 
Angeles from which Ray· allegedly made phone calls, the FBI 
moved in and confiscated the telephone company records. They 
and only they know what those records reveal. . . 

Let me make it plain, very plain: A~JaJ:ks...n~ 
~i:_.)Jave....fill~O.U1QW_Jr.!!llt either J. ~c!or...li.®Y~i;"_.Q.~ _ttie 
:FBI. Those of us who have been assigned to cover civil rights 
[stories in the ·south know ill too ·well how mueh fu.e .~ ---~. - ,- '" 
5f~ when_ it does not wis~ t<> ,lve·a cas,: ~

4

- >~ ' . / . 

' L/:. ~ - ,3 ;t z~•rt · Timi.; M .. da~, May ,, 

ENCLOSURE 

1112112:., 
"·~•-~·-~--------------------------------------------- _j 
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o,no,,u,L fORM NO. 10 
MA'f 196'.fOITIOH 
CaA C.H~ ·) iC,, NO. 21 

- - "/ 

SOI0-106 

• U'NITE© ST ATES er SRNMENT 

. Memorandum 
Mr. Bishop DATE: 5/3/68 

Conra~. F'elt 
Gale 
Rosen 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gondy __ 

JERRY O'LEARY AND 
. SUBJECT: "THE READER'S DIGEST" 

MARTIN LUTHER KING INVESTIGATION 

Jerry O'Leary, a very friendly an •~1:ut1i::n:e contact of 
the Bureau .with "The Evening Star, 11 has advised that he has been 
contacted by "The Reader's Digest" on the possibility of writing a 
story regarding the Martin Luther King case for the July, 1968, 
issue of "The Reader's Digest. 11 O'Leary has been the author of 
two outstanding articles on the Director. · 

O'Leary said that the officials of° "The Reader's Digest" 
still remember very vividly that it was an article in the November, 
1960, -issue of their magazine which led to the apprehension of Joseph 
Corbett, Jr. --the kidnap-murderer of Adolph Coors m. We, of 
course, cooperated with "The Reader's Digest" in the preparation of that 
article; and "The Reader's Digest" has told O'Leary that they are hopeful 
a similarly effective·article concerning the fugitive in the King case can 

:: be published. · 

Accqrding to O'Leary, "The Reader's Digest" feels that 
the search for:·Jam·es Earl Ray contains many of the same elements as 
did the search for Joseph Corbett, Jr. --in that both cases involve a 
"loner" who used fictitious names and backgrounds to conceal true identity. 
With a multimillion circulation in the United States, Canada, Mexico and 
other countries, "The Reader's Digest" feels it may be able to stage a 
repeat of the success which followed its 1960 article on the Coors case. 

·.If James Ray is still at large when the July, 1968, issue 
of "The Reader's Digest" goes to press, the magazine would like to publish 
an article setting forth brief facts of the King case and extensive data 
regarding Ray's background and character which might prove helpful in 
t rning him up. If Ray is apprehended prior to mid-June, 1968, when ~e.\ 

ly issue of "T?~ Reader's Digest" is_ printed, _the ~aga~ine would, of· i_ 
urse, change.its :;LPProach to the article. slV-J'tli(' -3 Ji·\#llh 

54-fMYb~cii68J 1- Mr. RostiP'~111rINUED -.Oy:ffl 
1 - Mr. Bishop· · 1 - C. L. -lQl:M~O 1968 ~~? 

· · II MAY 9 19~ ,f,;, 
GWG:cs/nls (8) - • ~•:;'y 

- IJ-7 ,d ,.-:. Cf 
; j ~,.p~ 

l 
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Jones to Bishop memo 
Re: Jerry O'Leary and ''The Reader's Digest" 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That we cooperate with Jerry O'Leary and "The Reader's 
Digest" on this article to the extent of making available previou.sly 
11ubUshed information regarding the King investigation and factual 
information regarding James Earl Ray's character and background. In 
view of the many unfactual and speculating-type articles which have been 
published regarding this case by others, it is felt that such guidance is 
nccc::rnary in order to assure that "The Reader's Digest" article will be 
accurate and, thereby, of maximum benefit. 

- 2 -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ( 

FBI 

Date: 4/30/68 

Transmit the following in --------------.,----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIB.TEL Via ________ _ AIR MAIL 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------L------- -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

~LAS 

T~ 

00-MEIIPHIS 

(44-2649)(P) 

Re Dallas teletype to Bureau, Richmond, etc., 4/26/68. 

It 1s noted that the confidential source mentioned in 
referenced teletype is DL 274~R. This was inadvertently omitted 
froa retel. Error foras scored. 

ARMED AID DANGEROUS. 

- Bureau ·•· · 
~

. 

- lleilphis (44-1987)(All)(Info) 
1 - Atlanta (44-2386)(Alf)(Info) 
1 - Chicago (44-1114)(AM)(Info) 
2 - Dallas (1 - 44;..2649) ... 

JWA/jc 
(8) 

_(l - 157-1019)(Info) 4.tJ~:rffbl-
~RECORDED 

10 MAY 2 1968 

-

7~r1ftj\y 1 r; ~~ · ls Agent in Charge 

Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 
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S.10 (Rev, 5-10-61) 

MEM(.RANDUM FOR IDENTIFICATION DIVISION ( 
P APR251968 

Prosec:u tion dismissed 

City _______ _ 

Date ______ _ 

G«l'l Fuq 

CJss 
[:].Deserter 

!dent Memo Received 

1/?/- $If If; I 

& L24anRr< • 

Remarks 

Reason and,/or by whom: 

__cancel want in i.EB 

__ Add additional aliaaes 

I. O. 1--------

Date of Fuq Card J _,,.. c/ ~ -d 

1 MAY 1 1968 
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FD-3 • "t,e,r. ',5-22-64) 
I .•,' •,i,;. ,, 

,· 
l 

\ I .\ ,, 
I • I . 

FBI 

Date: 4/22/68 

' Transmit the following in ___________________ _.., 
(Type in plaint~or code) JJ:

2 
~ t

1

· 

Via __ A_I_llTZL __ · _____________ ,... ______ __:_7_·_--1 
(P riority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

: DIIBC'lOR, FBI A'ri'D'l'IOII: PDSOIIIEL 
S&CTIOII 

PB.OIi 'i~ ~AC I OW YOBK ( 67-0B-48455) ·~- ~ ·~ -S~:~ mrm.:~:SPD f/ 7u .. U£_ .. 0y1u-e· 

~~ ID'OlllllTIOJI c011COOIIWlo fo •+., 
Re telephone call SAC BACJDIU., ••• o SAC 

'!UllD., n., 4/22/68., and telephone call SAC BA.CJDWI to 
Bureau., saae date. 

J:nelosed tor the Bureau is one copy each of 
memorandum troa Kight Supervisor JOB11 P. DI MARCIII and 
aeaor&ndUlll of SA. Pl'?BR Gi. LOrrtJS which are self-explanatory. 

A review of IYO indices reflects that Pl'.rD PA.UL 
DSPD had filed an. application for employaent with the Bureau 
on 1/11/68. 'nlis file revealed that OSPBR had two previous 
arrests a-4 had one :marriage annulled. Be also owes approxi­
aatel.7 $4.,ooo to various banks and credit associations. A 
review of his eaployaent record showed that during the last 
tour para he had 'been unable to keep a job tor a period longer 
than nine aontha. Be has been laid off several tilaea tor un-
explained reasons. , ~1('1&:'p . ;.,;.. 

~ Bureau (Bnela. 2 v{llll"j' 
•ewark. {:Inc. 1) Personal Attention.) (•) 1-•• York ~• ~~,~ '"~"" ). u,. 

VT:BJIP ~ 
(6) ~tC S 

-
54 MAY2 2 

Approved: ----ffA--L------
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::.c, .T. :: D'L;:. ;.c ::~H.( [JLGU f:lJ'<>'P}8 1:n ;-ct=.r-.b \;' '-:<.•P ·, '., \;T Lf-.:'{,, ·q :c,lJf2t~L 
1:,C . ·;.\ ;.) •. }]JT i;:.u:f.:J ;·,.liJC1:f 1.C: ::n.q SJJ:AM:C .f'P'~,!; lJl"I .. p .n·,,. J il~f' 
rpt,lf8~1 ~-- 211·'()~-)(; :f',,, ~~~?,.[C1 .. ··~r: ;>d'tJ;(~.: ~r;c c;~t:<;"'(f~ \:-'88<.>GT~:'.{-'lCiJ)E • ~ 

H 1 .. X.E.r:;~L svq ~·•:,q :-u.:; .;iS'L:;:.~·tr·,:.'.e :-'Ui.J::!J.J;:c,;• EC \t·_·!r::•:i C.M€8 ii.i.,bx.u:,, 
lJ ,\:; wi'r:. r.:r_;.·•~ L'.~,\6g'JC-q j:f.J9'f. Kif'.., :mq ;'J"1_(l bJ,C:t\.7',JJ:.: 

:-:V'..Jb.tt:.: J.1'.C; ~.TJGq f,U O'Lu~; li;fiflOU ·:.or. Fr'i;,1_ '.>·n,,;r __ . N,: '~O ;;r8 prrx.GffJJ 
,.l l~C./~ ~tt--J}:'1 ,~t 1'1AO :r1.rq:ri.;f~~=! I.t. - .· : .. c; ~~~ :-~~; .. : r 1/-\~;:J~:~· :\)\rt~:-; 

1:·cr.rC:J,Uf(jJ:: Of 8'f J:,''.\.i<---;;1. (¼ • I'(:1:f!., ·,n .. .MF tCfJ HI.8 ,.'€'· _i ~,-GX.l)Jf:J.Jtf~OL/\. • 
·. c;ir0 :: rq '11H {.l.(i''.' :tn;u:9.p 8I'!:l: ;.:· L:\.f 20J, '}OK!--". b. :CI 1:"'i.E<CHI :. 1,q 

,LC 

EV'G'.,; h:O !,(iJ, fJ°'' F/.'iJ.6,Hf p: Ctrb ::c, CITG:.' ,:i 

HJ ~1,0tl·1VJ.IOM. CORC.l!;FJi!HW· 
.n::. cErnrt>:-::ons 
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KASPER was telephonically contacted by the 
RYO and a date for an interview had been establisaed for 
1/22/68, however, KASPER failed to appear for this interview 
a.nd no further action has been taken on his application. 

With regard to the actions of SA LOFTUS, BYO 
feels that they were proper and correct. Even though SA 
LOFTUS is assigned to the BYO, the urgency of the situation 
concerning the possibility of fugitive JAMES EARL RAY being 
in the apartment complex precluded- SA LOFTUS' notifying the 
Newark Office prior to instituting action. It is obvious 
from a review of ?fYO file on KASPER, briefly set out above, 
that he is of questionable reliability and character. 
Therefore, no further action is deemed warranted. 

2 
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J- P. DI IIAltCBI• IIOJIT SUP.U't'I80B 

SIU PAUL DIPD 
JIIlcm.ADOVI 
DPoalllna COIICDlllO 

At 11150 P•••• IA Rnll G. L0ffl18 contacted the writer and 
adviaed that the Woodbridge, I. J. Police .._.._ant had been called to 
the apartaat ~ the apartMnt ot 8A Lll'!III nere tbNe young 
men, wbo ,....,... • itti.na ~notified 1iat,-po11c• that a PD 
rea•ltling I.AJIII Mt t• ) 1IU aeea 1a tile apartaent complex 
dr1vtas a 1968 Jllpal.a, Ir 11cw• #2'Z'(2'JJX. 

_ IDIIUI, hear1n& the converaat1on and the •ntion ot BAY, talked 
w1 th the police otticen. The otticen aubaequenti,, -d• a licenae 
check tlU'ou8h their ott1ce and deten1ned t.bat the licwe did not 
aatOll tile car to which 1t had originally been iaaued. It wu then 
decided to check ttte na1denc• ot tbe owner, one PBTIB DIRR, to 
aacertatn 1t he were identical to JANII u.J.L BAY. !he pretext 
•tilia., wu tb&t the pel1ce had received a complaint 'that DIPD 
wu •"• .,..1ng on local aveeta. IA I.OftVI who bad aecaapanied 
th.e police ottioer, bad 1dat1tled hiuelt aad KMPlll 1-diately 
•&0ted to lraow what .1ur1ac11ction the nJ had 1n th1• aatter. 
V1tbout waltinl tor • &UWer, he tun called tlte Woodbridge ID 
to aacertain who bad aade the 0C11plaint acatnat b.iaJ however, 
he did not rece1 ve a det1n1 M repb. D8ISll tMn ealled the Bewark 
nI ottlce ud spou w leeurity clerk o•DILL and atated that ha 
wi!hed to mau a compla1at • 

., 
IA IADI• explained to DIPD that due to the tact that the 

116-• maber did aot :aatch the oar, there wu a poaaibilit7 that 
Ilia oar_,. Mft bNn a atolen auto llhich could tall within the 
juriad.1ct1on ot the J'BI. At no tiae wu the naae ot JANIS URL RAY 
mentioned. Upon hearing the explaaation, D.IPlll --..cJ to be 
aat.t.atie4 and, therefore, IA LOfflJ8 and the police ottieer departed 
the XUPD reaidence. 

8A LOftUI adviaed that he would prepare a aemo 4/20/68. 

'-ltf/ ?gb fr;../ 3'-1:J~ 
tiNCLOSUR& Wt,',,l ? Jaee 
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-/20/68 

8.l PftD o. LOftUI (311) 

ffl'D PAUL DUD 
DPOIIUftOII coac-m-ua-
ae MllO tl'Qll &l J<III P. DI IIAMIII to IAC, IY, 

4/19/68, captioned SA PftD J:A»PJ.'UI, DJOJlllTlOJI COllrmDO. 

At approxillately l0tOO p.a., •/19/68. while 
NtchiDg telev1a1on 1n-, apartunt at• 'fQllp Drive, Apt. 
,a, :Jorda,•• J., with rq wite, we heard aeveral voice• 
outaite tbe door talld.na about tb.e murder ot IIAfflB LUTBBR 
UJJO. It••• evident that at leaat two ot the part1c1pante 
"" police otticen. I overheard eoaeone tell th• that 
he b&cl aeea a IIAll titttnc the deacr1pt1on al J.,_ u.n RA1' 
leave a car at OM end ot the apartaent complex and enter one 
ot the buildiDO. I decided I bad better look into thia, 
but by the tille I 1ot to the door the police bad departed 
and no one wu 1n •iabt. l went outaide and round a uaitomed 
pa\rolaan and a pla.lnclotbea detective tna tu Woodbridge 
Townahip, •• J. ID aitttng in u unaarked pat,ol car. I 
1d•t1t1N 117Mit ud adYi .. d th• I bad caupt tr.,..nta 
ot Uleir coav.natJ.on. !hey identified th• .. lfta aa 
htect1•e l'IAB JIIIWtO and Patrollwl IOBDT lUDOJI. PD1WlO 
adviaed that two teena.,t bor. lfhq were babp1tt1ns acro••.tbe 
hall trca our ..,._nt cal ed, atating tbe7 bad aeen a ... 
re ... bling IA1' leaft a 1968 Chevrolet Impala 1n tront ot 9 
lfu.lJ.p Drive and enter the wilding. !he car, dark bod1' and 
a alt• top, bearina 11' lie ... 2272-U,wa• •till parked tbeN 
ud tbey •re 1n 1ihe proc••• ot ob.ecld.JII the regiatration 
thl'O\IP their ottice. !hey aaked it I vi.med to Join th• which 
l 41d. After aNUt 20 Id.nut•• they rece1 ftd • ae•aac• 'that the 
lie-• wu regiat.Nd to a P9l'.lll USPD, 789 l'ewbrida• Boad, 
Bellmore., I. 1'. !be licenae had been 111u.et tor a 1967 yellow 
Pontiac. 

NL:hlllf 

lf c/-J8JU I_,,,. 3'-IJ./J 
ENCLOSURE 

wv;. 3 iaea 
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We checked the mail boxes in the building and 
found a listing tor ICASPD in Apartment lC. We discussed the 
situation and decided we would pretext the apartment by having 
RBRARO identity himself and advise KASPER he had received a 
com.plaint the Impala had been seen speeding on the local street 
and upon checking the registration it was discovered the plates 
were not on the automobile to which they were originally issued. 
Since 1.BRRARO was not certain he would be able to make the 
identification since he had not paid very close attention to 
the published photos, I stated I would accompany him and hang 
back in a position where I could aee the person coming to 
the door. 

At approximately 10:45 p.m. we approached the door. 
As we could hear a typewriter being used inside, PERRA.RO knocked 
and the door was opened by a woman. He identified himself and 
asked to see USPIR. When JtASPBR appeared at the door it was 
obvious he was not RAY. J'IIIRARO used the pretext upon which 
XAIPD became indignant and· ·stated he had recently purchased the 
car and it had been officially registered. He also stated that 
although they had been living in the apartment tor two months 
he didn't have to register it in Bew Jersey since each month he 
returned it to Bew York tor a 48-hour period. Besides he stated 
it waa now on private property and the police coUld not ticket him. 
PBRltARO attempted to interject a more detailed explanation on 
what he wanted, but KASPER cut him ahort, stating he did not want 
to diacuaa the matter in the hall, but that we should come in. 

Upon entering the apartment with them I identified 
myself and showed KASPER my badge at Which point he became 
obnoxious and insulting, stating he was not impressed with my 
little tin badge. He went on to state that he did not mind the 
police coming around, but he didn't see how the FBI had any 
jurisdiction. I attempted to explain our ITSMV responsibility, 
but he was openly hostile and refused to listen, stating he had 
several complaints of his own which included such item.a as dogs 
on the loose, children knocking on his windows and loud hi-f1 
sets. He appeared highly irrational and was unwilling to 

2 
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listen to further explanations. He called the Woodbridge 
Police and aeked them if they knew where their detectives 
were and if anyon. had filed a complaint against him and, 
if so, who? Rot receiving any assistance from them., he 
announced he waa going to call the FBI in lfewark. I 
into.rm.ad him I was with the lew York Office and he would 
receive faster service there. He refused and insisted on 
calling lfewark, but he could not get an operator. I told 
him the number could be found inside the front 1lover ot the 
local phone book. He then called and spoke to SB JAMES P. 
O'DILL, demanding to know what I waa do- and what 
jurisdiction we had concerning his car. B:e told O'DILL 
that he had a com:plaint he thought I should cover and that 
waa to tell the lady in the apartment above to atop her dog 
from barking ao much. I then talked to O'DILL and advised 
him I would write a. memo in the morning in the RYO. KASPER 
then calmed down cons14eft.bly and we finished explaining 
what we wanted. He produced his registration. We tol.d him 
that was sufficient proof, shook hands and departed. 

Upon arriving home I called the IYO and made a 
brief report as per referenced memo. 

At no time during the course of our conversation 
with XASPD did it appear feasible to announce our actual 
intent since it waa felt this would only aggravate matters 
more than they already were. 

3 
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OPTIONAL. !'ORM NO. 10 ( 
' ', MAY 1• mmCN 

QSA F.,.MR (41 CPR) 101-11,S \ 

( / 
/Mr.'I~ 

1 • Mr. DeLoach _____ _ 
Mr. ohr ___ _ 

I ' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mr · .op ______ _ 

Memorandum 
-... ..... ~,.,..~sper. _____ _ 

• Callahan. _ 
Mr. Conrad ____ _ 
Mr. Felt. __ 

TO DIBBCTOll, FBI 
Mr. Gale __ _ 
Mr. Rosen ____ _ 
Mr. Sullivan ____ _ 
Mr. TaveL ______ _ 

FROM SAC, BB.AU (67-1000) Mr. Trott.er. _______ _ 
Tele. Room _________ _ 

SUBJECT: 8A PBT• G. IDPTUS 
1'n YOU OJTICB; 
P.BTD PAUL :USPD - OOIIPLAllfAlrr 

-----·-sonm. :unm 

Miss Holmes _______ _ 
Miss Gandy ____ _ 

BllclHed for tbe Bureau and the lfew Jc,rk Office is 
a cop1 of a ■elf explanatory ■-orand- aubaitted ~1 JAIIBS P. 
O'XBILL, clerk in tile Bewark Office, dated 4/22/68. 

SA LOn'IJS, wllo reaidea in Porda, lfew Jersey, wu 
.~ised by a detective of the Woodbridge, lfew Jersey Police 
~Jiepartaeat on tbe nisbt of 4/19/88 that a co■plaint bad been 

v)reoeived to tile effect that :UIPD waa considered identical 
~~with JAlllCS BUL UY, aka.j Civil Bigbts - COaapiracy; Ul'AC -

~' & Robbery. Bather than telliq D.8PD tbe true baaia for tile 
~~;/~ iBflUiry, IA LOft'IJ8 aad the detective cbeoked O\lt' lus 1968 

::-~.---1 Iapala wbicb ooatained a Bew York liceue plat• registered 
ft_:·~?:' to a 1917 Pontiac. 

":'.:,,,.. 

At 8:45 PK, coaplainant telephoned the Bewark Office 
aad in•uirecl u to tile propriety of IA LOFrUS' acOG11paayiq a 

• A~lice officer. Re waa advised of nI jurisdiction 'over ITSJff 
f>:"'V iolationa and se-ecl ao■ewbat cal•ed. 

A..-A tv At 11 :10 PK be again telephoned and in.~red as to 
~'f~~ wbicla senator or coacr•s■an be should contact to ~plain qai-t 

I
AJfY,,fJ IA LOPTUI. When iafer■ed that the. -tter would be iven proper 
,-~..-)' (e,J attention locally, c•plaiaaat agreed and bung up. , 

: 4 J1,., At 1 :OO AK on 4/21>/88 the coaplaiaaat qain telepboaecl 

L 

e and stated that he wished to withdraw the prior C011plaiat -de 
against IA LOrl'lr8. 0ur iadie• --r• usative aa to c-plainaat. 

On the receipt of tbe enolNed .._aadu■ I ehecked 
telephoaically with the Xew York Oftice aad aac,rtaiaed that 
SA LOPTUS is aasiped ~a s.-a•t~41er·tt• supe,visioa of 

1 ri ,(.;\ _ Bureau (Baoa. 2)~-- ... -- .. :..•"•~ 
\\../ \i,' - Xew York (:lg_.) Penoaal Attention SAC VICTOR TD~-

. 1 - Xewark~~J{ 101 // t/ -:38'~/ ~ a::f :Z 

l 
BDtPU0 r ~ XEROX REC 8 7 _.-"-"' \- _ 

~, ~ liAt-968 ;c 1111¥-J-5 l9li8 ', . 'Y'---J .,,._. 
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NK 67-1000 

SAC TURYM'; that SA LOFTUS had sub■itted an appropriate ••orand\lll 
as had the night supervisor of the New York Office. Mr. TURYN 
infor■ed that complainant had filed an application for eaploy­
■ent with that office but did not appear for interview on 
1/22/68. 

The Kew York Office is forwarding appropriate ae■oranda 
to the Bureau and will ■ake reco-endations as to ad■inistrative 
action since SA LO:rl'US is assigned to that office. 

Foregoing for infor■ation. 

- 2 -
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TO 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

l 
sno-1oa 

OPTIONAL l'ORM NO. 10 (, 

• : ;:::ic:·::.) 101-11.1 ( 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Kn.AU 

JAJIBS P. O'lfBILL, CLDK 

SA P:BTD G. LOITUS 
1fD YOU OPPICB; 
PBTD PAUL OSPD - COIIPLAlll'ilT 
PDSODBL IIATTD 

( 

DATE: 4/22/68 

r 
Oa 4/19/68 at 8:45 P■, PBTBR PAUL DSPD, 9 Tulip 

~v•, Porda 1 I, J., telephoaically contacted the wrlter to 
advi■e that a •an ideati:fyiq hiaaelf as a Special Agent of 
the PIii wa■ currently at hi■ apartaeat. UsPD ■aid tile 
ageat ideatified hi-elf as P:BTD G. LOffUS et the :New York 
Office, and that he wa■ accoapaaied by a detective (aue 
uakllowa) of the Wooc11tridge, •• J. Police Departaeat. Tile 
writer spoke teleplloaically witJa SA LOPTUS who identified 
hi•elf by credeatial auaber. A check with the ll'ew York 
Office verified LOrrBS' -ployaeat. LOffUS then related the 
following: 

While ■tandins in treat of bi■ hoae, 9 Tulip Drive, 
Fords, N. J., LOPTUS was approaelled by a detective of the 
Woodbridge Police Departaeat who related that a aaa reseabliag 
JAUS DBL RAY, priae au■pect of a current l'BI iavNtigatioa, 
was ■eea clriviag a 1988 Chevrolet Iapala with New York liceue 
plates in the area. LOPTUS then checked with the ll'ew York Office 
telephonically aad deteraiaed that DSPD'• 1918 Chevrolet Iapala 
liceaae plates were registered to a 1987 Pontiac. This drew 
suspicion. Tile Woodbridge detective and SA LOFTUS then coa­
fronted DSPD about his oar registration, at which tiae 
DSPD called the Jfewark Office. As it turned out, DSPBR 
had regi■tered his 1918 Chevrolet Iapala properly but tbe 
Diviaion of llotor Vebicl• had not yet aaended their records. 
DSPD could not SM what authority an l'BI agent bad to check 
on a possible local violation. Heither LOl'TUS nor the detective 
aentioned tbe aforeaeationec:l proposed sighting of JAIIBS EARL 
RAY in the area. DSPD was ;iaforaecl of FBI jurisdiction over 
HIJY violations and seeaed soaewhat ealaed. 

JPO:P■S 
(4) 

'It/ -3 Y c"' fl --- ?_; ~ d- 'J 
Ti:Nctosun, 
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Later at 11:10 PM, KASPER again contacted this 
•tfice to advise that he would like to ■ake a co■plaint 
against SA LOFTUS. He stated he would like to be inforaed 
which "senator or congressaan" he should contact to do so. 
At this tiae XASPER was told that the writer would make known 
the above facts to the proper authorities. KASPER felt that 
this would not do as the FBI would "quiet the ■atter". He 
was again assured the situation would be given proper attention. 
KASPER agreed and hung up. 

It is to be noted that KASPER stated he was at one 
tiae a Bureau applicant for a coaputer prograaaer position. 
Nothing aore was aentioned regarding Bureau position. 

During the second of above conversations with KASPER, 
the writer clearly overheard KASPER being coached or aided as 
to what to say by a woaan whoa OsPBR referred to as his wife. 
KASPER was rather belligerent not only concerning SA LOFTUS but 
also toward the whole FBI in references and iaplications. 

On 4/20/68 at 1:00 All, KASPER again contacted the 
Newark Office and spoke to Clerk ROBERT C. IIC GOlfIGEL. KASPER 
stated he wished to withdraw any charges against SA LOFTUS. 

Newark indices negative regarding PETER PAUL KASPER. 

- 2 -
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED ST ATES lru VERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, lfDABX DATE: 4/22/68 

FROM JAMES P. O'NEILL, CLDK 

SUBJECT: SA PKT.BR G. LOJTUS 
NEW YOU OPPICB; 
PETEil PAUL ICASP.BB - COMPLAINANT 
PERSONNEL JIA'rl'D 

On 4/19/68 at 8:45 PM, PBTBR PAUL DSPD, 9 Tulip 
Drive, Fords, N. J., telephonically contacted the writer to 
advise that a aan identifyiq hiaaelf as a Special Agent of 
the FBI was currently at his apartaent. liSPD said the 
agent identified hil'lself aa PBTD G. LOFTtJS of the New York 
Office, and that he was accoapanied by a detectiYe (naae 
unknown) of the Woodbridge, N. J. Police Departaent. 'lbe 
writer spoke telephonically with SA LOl'TUS who identified 
hi1D&elt by credential nuaber. A check with the New York 
Office verified LOrrus• eaploy:aent. LOFTUS then related the 
following: 

While standing in front of his hoae, 9 Tulip Drive, 
Porda, N. J., LOFTUS was approached by a detective of the 
Woodbridge Police Departaent who related that a aan reaeabling 
JAUS EAlU, KAY, pri■e suspect of a current l'BI investigation, 
was seen driving a 1968 Chevrolet Iapala with New York license 
plates in the area. LOFTUS then checked with the New York Office 
telephonically and deterained that JCASPU's 1968 Chevrolet Iapala 
license plates were registered to a 1967 Pontiac. Thia drew 
suspicion. The Woodbridge detective and SA LOPTUS then co~­
fronted KASPBR about his car registration, at which tiae 
KASPER called the Newark Office. As it turned out, USPD 
had registered his 1968 Chevrolet Iapala properly but the 
Division of Jlotor Vehicles had not yet am.ended their record.a. 
USPD could not see what authority an FBI agent had to check 
on a possible local violation. Neither LOFTUS nor the detective 
mentioned the aforeaentioned proposed sighting of JAMBS KARL 
RAY in the area. llSPD waa .informed of l'BI jurisdiction over 
ITlql'f violations and seeaed soaewhat calmed. 

JPO:PIIS 
4) 

5010-108 
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Later at 11:10 PM, DSPD again contacted this 
office to advise that he would like to make a coaplaint 
against SA LOffUS. He stated he would like to be inforaed 
which t•aenator or congressaan" he should contact to do so. 
At this tiae ICASPD was told that the writer would make known 
the above facts to the proper authorities. DSPD felt that 
this would not do as the FBI would "quiet the matter". He 
was again assured the situation would be given proper attention. 
DSPBR agreed and hung up. 

It is to be noted that KASPD stated he waa at one 
time a Bureau applicant for a coaputer progrUU11er position. 
Nothing aore was mentioned regarding Bureau position. 

During the second of above conversations with U.SPD, 
the writer clearly overheard USP.BR being coached or aided aa 
to what to say by a woaan whom JCASPBR referred to as his wife. 
KA.SPD was rather belligerent not only concerning SA LOPTUS but 
aleo toward the whole FBI in references and implications. 

On 4/20/68 at 1:00 All, KADER again contacted the 
Newark Office and spoke to Clerk BOBDT C. MC GONIGBL. DIPD 
stated he wished to withdraw any cha.rgea against SA LOFTUS. 

Newark indices negative regarding PffD PAUL UIPD. 
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